- PROJECT: Roadway Improvements to SW 328 Street from SW 187 Avenue to US-1 Project No. 20210077
- BID DUE DATE: April 6, 2022; 02:00 P.M.
- FROM: Miami-Dade County DTPW Capital Improvements Division 111 NW First Street, 14th Floor Miami, FL 33128 305.375.2930
- TO: Prospective Bidders and Interested Parties

This Addendum forms part of the project solicitation documents and will be incorporated into the Contract Documents, as applicable. Insofar as the Original Contract Documents, Drawings and Specifications are inconsistent, this Addendum shall govern. Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum, at the time of bid submittal to Miami-Dade County, in the space provided on the "Acknowledgement of Addenda Form" provided with the project solicitation documents. Failure to acknowledge receipt of all addenda may be cause for disqualification.

CHANGES TO THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:

- A. Bid Submittal Deadline:
 - 1. Bid Submittal Deadline has been changed from March 30, 2022, to April 6, 2022. Time and place remain unchanged.

CHANGES TO THE BID FORM:

- A. Delete Bid Form dated 02/11/2022 in its entirely and replace it with the attached Revised Bid Form for Addendum No. 1, dated 03/24/2022. Changes are as follows:
 - 1. Changes to DTPW items:
 - 1) Pay item 120-1, Regular Excavation, changed its quantity from 8,856 C.Y.

to 8,519 C.Y.

- 2) Add Pay item 120-4, SUBSOIL EXCAVATION (This item is contingent upon the actual field conditions and may be increased, decreased or eliminated by the Engineer), its quantity is 1485 C.Y.
- 3) Pay item 120-6, EMBANKMENT (This item is contingent upon field conditions and may be increased, decreased or eliminated by the Engineer), changed its quantity from 2,618 C.Y. to 1,963 C.Y.
- Pay item 400-0-11, Concrete Class NS, Gravity Wall, changed its quantity from 134 C.Y. to 26 C.Y.
- Pay item 415-1-3, Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall), changed its quantity from 4,248 C.Y. to 805 C.Y.
- Pay item 415-1-321, Inlets (Curb)(Type P-2) < 10 ', changed its quantity from 11 EA. to 10 EA.

- Pay item 415-1-351, Inlets Curb (Type P-5) < 10 ', changed its quantity from 41 EA. to 35 EA.
- Pay item 415-1-361, Inlets Curb (Type P-6) < 10', changed its quantity from 5 EA. to 8 EA.
- 4) Pay item 415-2-41, Manhole (Type P-7T, any dimension, maximum 15' deep), changed its quantity from 31 EA. to 29 EA.
- 5) Pay item 430-175-115, Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Round Shape, 15", changed its quantity from 1,112 L.F. to 1,135 L.F.
- 6) Pay item 430-175-124, Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Round Shape, 24", changed its quantity from 884 L.F. to 1,144 L.F.
- 7) Pay item 443-70-4-3, French Drain (24" diameter perforated pipe; trench depth 15 ft. BLS), changed its quantity from 4,764 L.F. to 4,504 L.F.
- 8) Pay item 515-1-2A, Pipe Handrail Guiderail (Aluminum), changed its quantity from 1,102 L.F. to 180 L.F.
- 9) Pay item 635-2-11, Pull & Splice Box, Furnish & Install, 13" x 24" Cover Size, changed its quantity from 148 EA. to 141 EA.

CHANGES TO THE PLANS:

- A. Volume 3 Roadway Improvement Plans. Changes performed have been clouded.
 - 1. Delete Sheet T-2, Signalization Summary of Quantities, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised Sheet T-2 Signalization Summary of Quantities for Addendum No. 1.
 - 2. Delete sheet T-4, Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 187 Avenue, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet T-4 Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 187 Avenue for Addendum No. 1.
 - Delete Sheet T-5, Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 6 Avenue, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet T-5 Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 6 Avenue for Addendum No. 1.
 - 4. Delete sheet T-6, Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 182 Avenue, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet T-6 Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 182 Avenue for Addendum No. 1.
 - Delete Sheet T-8, Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 5 Court, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet T-8 Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and SW 5 court Avenue for Addendum No. 1.
 - Delete sheet T-9, Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and S. Dade Busway, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet T-9 Signalization Plan SW 328 Street and S. Dade Busway for Addendum No. 1.
 - 7. Delete Sheet No. 04, Typical Section, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 04 Typical Section for Addendum No. 1.

- 8. Delete sheet No. 06, Summary of Quantities, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 06 Summary of Quantities for Addendum No. 1.
- 9. Delete Sheet No. 17, Plan and Profile, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 17 Plan and Profile for Addendum No. 1.
- 10. Delete sheet No. 18, Plan and Profile, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 18 Plan and Profile for Addendum No. 1.
- 11. Delete Sheet No. 19, Plan and Profile, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 19 Plan and Profile for Addendum No. 1.
- 12. Delete Sheet No. 22, Intersection Profiles, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 22 Intersection Profiles for Addendum No. 1.
- 13. Delete Sheet No. 23, Intersection Profiles, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 23 Intersection Profiles for Addendum No. 1.
- 14. Delete sheet No. 32, Cross Sections SW 328 Street, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 32, Cross Sections SW 328 Street for Addendum No. 1.
- 15. Delete Sheet No. 33, Cross Sections SW 328 Street, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 33, Cross Sections SW 328 Street for Addendum No. 1.
- 16. Delete sheet No. 35, Cross Sections SW 328 Street, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 35, Cross Sections SW 328 Street for Addendum No. 1.
- 17. Delete Sheet No. 48, Drainage Structures, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 48, Drainage Structures for Addendum No. 1.
- 18. Add new Sheet No. 48A, Drainage Structures.
- 19. Delete Sheet No. 49, Drainage Structures, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 49, Drainage Structures for Addendum No. 1.
- 20. Delete Sheet No. 50, Drainage Structures, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 50, Drainage Structures for Addendum No. 1.
- Delete Sheet No. 78, Signing & Pavement Markings Summary of Quantities, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 78, Signing & Pavement Markings Summary of Quantities for Addendum No. 1.
- 22. Delete Sheet No. 101, Tree Survey/Action Plan, in its entirely, and replace with attached Revised sheet No. 101, Tree Survey/Action Plan Summary of Quantities for Addendum No. 1.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

AIL

Alfredo E. Muñoz, P.E.
Chief, Capital Improvements Division
Department of Transportation and Public Works (DTPW)
AM:jbp
cc: Roxana Bayarre, P.E. DTPW Ali Memari, DTPW
Rene Idarraga, P.E., DTPW Marcia Martin, ISD

Rene Idarraga, P.E., DTPWMarcia Martin, ISDJean B. Philippeaux, DTPWJackeline Fusel, ISDProject FileClerk of the Board

Alejandro Barrios, DTPW Ali Memari, DTPW Miguel Soria, DTPW